

51519.3.1

TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901

GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING

INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

				APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION ASHEVILLE, NC			CRW LAND SERVICES LLC OLD FORT, NC		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC PITTSBORO, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		14,725.00		19,000.00		18,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		23,500.00		5,000.00		10,200.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		25,500.00		30,400.00		74,800.00	
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	67.00	670.00	0.10	1.00	73.00	730.00
0005	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20	SY	17.00	340.00	0.10	2.00	5.00	100.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	56	LF	65.50	3,668.00	140.00	7,840.00	82.00	4,592.00
0007	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		17,800.00		16,400.00		9,168.00	
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	60.00	2,400.00	34.00	1,360.00	46.50	1,860.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	420	TON	110.00	46,200.00	158.00	66,360.00	140.00	58,800.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	210	TON	142.00	29,820.00	158.00	33,180.00	181.00	38,010.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35	TON	750.00	26,250.00	685.00	23,975.00	955.00	33,425.00
0012	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	218.75	LF	25.00	5,468.75	25.00	5,468.75	32.00	7,000.00
0013	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	28.50	2,850.00	28.50	2,850.00	36.50	3,650.00
0014	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1	EA	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,592.00	1,592.00
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	2.55	255.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2	TON	500.00	1,000.00	34.50	69.00	196.00	392.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	7	SY	38.10	266.70	2.00	14.00	5.00	35.00
0018	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN Type "E" Sign	39.5	SF	17.40	687.30	23.00	908.50	21.00	829.50
0019	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	70.1	LF	9.65	676.47	10.00	701.00	11.50	806.15
0020	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	5	EA	107.00	535.00	330.00	1,650.00	127.00	635.00
0021	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		17,500.00		10,800.00		11,500.00	
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,992	LF	3.25	6,474.00	3.25	6,474.00	4.15	8,266.80
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	23	LF	17.50	402.50	17.50	402.50	22.30	512.90
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	175.00	875.00	175.00	875.00	223.00	1,115.00
0025	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	250	LF	1.00	250.00	1.00	250.00	1.30	325.00
0026	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLS ***** 25' SA, TENON MOUNT	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,731.00	5,731.00
0027	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLS ***** 25' TA, TENON MOUNT	2	EA	4,950.00	9,900.00	4,950.00	9,900.00	6,305.00	12,610.00
0028	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R1	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,989.00	1,989.00	2,533.00	2,533.00
0029	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R2	2	EA	2,075.00	4,150.00	2,075.00	4,150.00	2,643.00	5,286.00
0030	5080000000-N	SP	LITE STD LUM ***** RDW, 70W LED	5	EA	790.00	3,950.00	790.00	3,950.00	1,006.00	5,030.00
0031	5205000000-E	1410	**.#8 W/G FEEDR N ***** 2, 1-1/2	290	LF	24.20	7,018.00	24.16	7,006.40	31.00	8,990.00
0032	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** IG18	1	EA	1,515.00	1,515.00	1,514.30	1,514.30	1,928.00	1,928.00
0033	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** LS18	1	EA	1,515.00	1,515.00	1,514.30	1,514.30	1,928.00	1,928.00

51519.3.1
TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901
GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING
INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

						APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION ASHEVILLE, NC		CRW LAND SERVICES LLC OLD FORT, NC		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC PITTSBORO, NC	
0034	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	1	EA	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	3,375.00	3,375.00
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	715	LF	8.75	6,256.25	4.50	3,217.50	4.40	3,146.00
0036	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	30	TON	63.00	1,890.00	37.00	1,110.00	52.00	1,560.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	63.00	945.00	34.50	517.50	62.00	930.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	63.00	945.00	34.00	510.00	50.00	750.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1,600.00	800.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,980.00	990.00
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	3.75	375.00	4.50	450.00	2.00	200.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,470.00	735.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,165.00	582.50
0042	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	14.00	2,800.00	0.10	20.00	1.00	200.00
0043	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	4.25	255.00	4.50	270.00	3.05	183.00
0044	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	18.70	374.00	10.00	200.00	1.00	20.00
0045	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625	SY	0.85	4,781.25	2.50	14,062.50	2.00	11,250.00
0046	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	30	LF	7.15	214.50	4.50	135.00	4.70	141.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1,735.00	867.50	2,500.00	1,250.00	6,305.00	3,152.50
0048	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	670.00	335.00	100.00	50.00	1.00	0.50
0049	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.00	150.00	1.00	50.00	4.00	200.00
0050	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,125.00	281.25	1.00	0.25	1,165.00	291.25
0051	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	8.35	417.50	1.00	50.00	4.00	200.00
0052	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	2,150.00	537.50	1.00	0.25	1,165.00	291.25
0053	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	550.00	3,850.00	1.00	7.00	175.00	1,225.00
0054	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	825.00	825.00	1.00	1.00	250.00	250.00
0055	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	825.00	825.00	500.00	500.00	460.00	460.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	294,966.47	TOTAL	296,355.75	TOTAL	360,033.35
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	294,966.47	SUB-TOTAL	296,355.75	SUB-TOTAL	360,033.35

51519.3.1

TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901

GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING

INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

				BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC BURNSVILLE, NC			AUSTIN GRADING AND LAND MANAGEMENT LLC BURNSVILLE, NC			BBUDC INC DURHAM, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			22,000.00		30,000.00		10,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			27,000.00		12,000.00		3,500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			62,000.00		100,440.00		20,000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	76.00	760.00	85.00	850.00	185.00	1,850.00
0005	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20	SY	14.00	280.00	8.00	160.00	65.00	1,300.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	56	LF	210.00	11,760.00	95.00	5,320.00	375.00	21,000.00
0007	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum			12,000.00		18,000.00		15,000.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	68.00	2,720.00	65.00	2,600.00	195.00	7,800.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	420	TON	110.00	46,200.00	120.00	50,400.00	165.00	69,300.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	210	TON	128.00	26,880.00	152.00	31,920.00	185.00	38,850.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35	TON	675.00	23,625.00	750.00	26,250.00	800.00	28,000.00
0012	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	218.75	LF	27.00	5,906.25	38.00	8,312.50	35.00	7,656.25
0013	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	30.00	3,000.00	45.60	4,560.00	45.00	4,500.00
0014	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,040.00	2,040.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	2.20	220.00	12.00	1,200.00	2.25	225.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2	TON	84.00	168.00	95.00	190.00	285.00	570.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	7	SY	20.00	140.00	8.00	56.00	79.00	553.00
0018	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN Type "E" Sign	39.5	SF	19.00	750.50	32.00	1,264.00	25.00	987.50
0019	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	70.1	LF	8.50	595.85	18.00	1,261.80	12.00	841.20
0020	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	5	EA	110.00	550.00	185.00	925.00	145.00	725.00
0021	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			15,000.00		8,919.62		8,000.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,992	LF	2.60	5,179.20	2.50	4,980.00	10.00	19,920.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	23	LF	12.60	289.80	14.00	322.00	6.50	149.50
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	265.00	1,325.00	260.00	1,300.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
0025	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	250	LF	2.20	550.00	2.20	550.00	14.00	3,500.00
0026	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLs ***** 25' SA, TENON MOUNT	1	EA	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,949.89	4,949.89	15,000.00	15,000.00
0027	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLs ***** 25' TA, TENON MOUNT	2	EA	7,875.00	15,750.00	5,445.00	10,890.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
0028	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R1	1	EA	1,840.00	1,840.00	2,187.63	2,187.63	2,500.00	2,500.00
0029	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R2	2	EA	2,260.00	4,520.00	2,282.50	4,565.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
0030	5080000000-N	SP	LITE STD LUM ***** RDW, 70W LED	5	EA	2,250.00	11,250.00	868.78	4,343.90	890.00	4,450.00
0031	5205000000-E	1410	**.#8 W/G FEEDR N ***** 2, 1-1/2	290	LF	24.00	6,960.00	26.58	7,708.20	95.00	27,550.00
0032	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** IG18	1	EA	600.00	600.00	1,665.73	1,665.73	4,500.00	4,500.00
0033	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** LS18	1	EA	790.00	790.00	1,665.73	1,665.73	967.00	967.00

51519.3.1
TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901
GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING
INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

				BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC BURNSVILLE, NC				AUSTIN GRADING AND LAND MANAGEMENT LLC BURNSVILLE, NC				BBUDC INC DURHAM, NC	
0034	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	1	EA	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,915.00	2,915.00	967.00	967.00		
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	715	LF	5.00	3,575.00	4.75	3,396.25	8.65	6,184.75		
0036	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	30	TON	82.00	2,460.00	85.50	2,565.00	195.00	5,850.00		
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	122.00	1,830.00	86.53	1,297.95	195.00	2,925.00		
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	110.00	1,650.00	66.80	1,002.00	175.00	2,625.00		
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,200.00	2,100.00	2,831.46	1,415.73	4,100.00	2,050.00		
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	5.51	551.00	4.35	435.00	45.00	4,500.00		
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,100.00	1,050.00	1,706.19	853.10	165.00	82.50		
0042	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	24.00	4,800.00	53.75	10,750.00	56.00	11,200.00		
0043	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	6.00	360.00	4.15	249.00	49.00	2,940.00		
0044	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	30.00	600.00	28.00	560.00	97.00	1,940.00		
0045	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625	SY	2.20	12,375.00	2.40	13,500.00	4.00	22,500.00		
0046	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	30	LF	14.00	420.00	9.27	278.10	15.00	450.00		
0047	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,200.00	2,100.00	5,110.66	2,555.33	5.89	2.95		
0048	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	110.00	55.00	394.34	197.17	1,800.00	900.00		
0049	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.40	270.00	5.45	272.50	165.00	8,250.00		
0050	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,100.00	525.00	2,950.00	737.50	165.00	41.25		
0051	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	22.00	1,100.00	8.80	440.00	0.00	0.00		
0052	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	4,200.00	1,050.00	2,211.00	552.75	175.00	43.75		
0053	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	540.00	3,780.00	608.32	4,258.24	450.00	3,150.00		
0054	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,400.00	3,400.00		
0055	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	550.00	550.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	589.00	589.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL				TOTAL	403,127.62	TOTAL	449,485.65		
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL				SUB-TOTAL	403,127.62	SUB-TOTAL	449,485.65		

51519.3.1

TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901

GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING

INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

				HOOPERS GRADING CO WHITTIER, NC			TERAFLEX GROUP LLC WAYNESVILLE, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		35,000.00		43,000.00		22,214.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		12,000.00		15,000.00		7,222.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		55,000.00		73,500.00		172,233.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	100.00	1,000.00	87.00	870.00	45.90 459.00
0005	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20	SY	5.00	100.00	12.00	240.00	58.80 1,176.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	56	LF	165.00	9,240.00	100.00	5,600.00	79.90 4,474.40
0007	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		12,000.00		8,000.00		8,760.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	50.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	45.80 1,832.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	420	TON	175.00	73,500.00	200.00	84,000.00	142.30 59,766.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	210	TON	175.00	36,750.00	215.00	45,150.00	164.90 34,629.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35	TON	750.00	26,250.00	825.00	28,875.00	735.30 25,735.50
0012	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	218.75	LF	30.00	6,562.50	61.00	13,343.75	26.30 5,753.13
0013	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	35.00	3,500.00	61.00	6,100.00	29.90 2,990.00
0014	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1	EA	1,750.00	1,750.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,313.00 1,313.00
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	25.00	2,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	2.10 210.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2	TON	200.00	400.00	105.00	210.00	66.40 132.80
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	7	SY	5.00	35.00	12.00	84.00	118.30 828.10
0018	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN Type "E" Sign	39.5	SF	20.00	790.00	30.00	1,185.00	17.10 675.45
0019	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	70.1	LF	18.00	1,261.80	10.00	701.00	9.50 665.95
0020	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	5	EA	750.00	3,750.00	275.00	1,375.00	105.00 525.00
0021	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		10,000.00		9,100.00		17,130.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,992	LF	6.00	11,952.00	3.00	5,976.00	2.10 4,183.20
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	23	LF	30.00	690.00	15.00	345.00	21.00 483.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	305.00	1,525.00	262.60 1,313.00
0025	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	250	LF	3.00	750.00	3.00	750.00	1.60 400.00
0026	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLS ***** 25' SA, TENON MOUNT	1	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	6,827.60 6,827.60
0027	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLS ***** 25' TA, TENON MOUNT	2	EA	8,200.00	16,400.00	5,940.00	11,880.00	7,878.00 15,756.00
0028	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R1	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,838.20 1,838.20
0029	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R2	2	EA	4,600.00	9,200.00	2,490.00	4,980.00	2,258.40 4,516.80
0030	5080000000-N	SP	LITE STD LUM ***** RDW, 70W LED	5	EA	1,440.00	7,200.00	950.00	4,750.00	2,205.80 11,029.00
0031	5205000000-E	1410	**-.#8 W/G FEEDR N ***** 2, 1-1/2	290	LF	45.00	13,050.00	29.00	8,410.00	23.60 6,844.00
0032	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** IG18	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,820.00	1,820.00	577.70 577.70
0033	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** LS18	1	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,820.00	1,820.00	787.80 787.80
0034	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	1	EA	5,300.00	5,300.00	3,180.00	3,180.00	2,626.00 2,626.00

TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901

GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING
INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

						HOOPERS GRADING CO WHITTIER, NC		TERAFLEX GROUP LLC WAYNESVILLE, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC	
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	715	LF	4.25	3,038.75	6.00	4,290.00	4.20	3,003.00
0036	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	30	TON	50.00	1,500.00	104.00	3,120.00	64.70	1,941.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	50.00	750.00	105.00	1,575.00	66.40	996.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	50.00	750.00	85.00	1,275.00	51.00	765.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,450.00	1,725.00	4,201.60	2,100.80
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00	5.30	530.00	5.30	530.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,500.00	1,250.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	2,100.80	1,050.40
0042	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	100.00	20,000.00	66.00	13,200.00	43.20	8,640.00
0043	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	3.00	180.00	5.00	300.00	4.20	252.00
0044	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	30.00	600.00	31.00	620.00	25.50	510.00
0045	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625	SY	5.00	28,125.00	3.00	16,875.00	2.10	11,812.50
0046	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	30	LF	11.00	330.00	11.30	339.00	5.30	159.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,200.00	3,100.00	4,201.60	2,100.80
0048	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	400.00	200.00	481.00	240.50	105.00	52.50
0049	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	6.65	332.50	5.30	265.00
0050	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,500.00	625.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,100.80	525.20
0051	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	11.00	550.00	21.00	1,050.00
0052	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	3,000.00	750.00	2,700.00	675.00	4,201.60	1,050.40
0053	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	500.00	3,500.00	745.00	5,215.00	525.20	3,676.40
0054	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,302.40	1,302.40
0055	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	769.50	769.50
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		449,830.05		TOTAL	458,581.75	TOTAL	468,458.53
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		449,830.05		SUB-TOTAL	458,581.75	SUB-TOTAL	468,458.53

51519.3.1

TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901

GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING

INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC
BALSAM GROVE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		60,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		50,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		150,000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	100.00 1,000.00
0005	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20	SY	5.00 100.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	56	LF	110.00 6,160.00
0007	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		75,000.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	60.00 2,400.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	420	TON	250.00 105,000.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	210	TON	250.00 52,500.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35	TON	250.00 8,750.00
0012	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	218.75	LF	30.00 6,562.50
0013	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	35.00 3,500.00
0014	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1	EA	1,500.00 1,500.00
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	4.00 400.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2	TON	500.00 1,000.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	7	SY	5.00 35.00
0018	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN Type "E" Sign	39.5	SF	20.00 790.00
0019	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	70.1	LF	10.00 701.00
0020	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	5	EA	150.00 750.00
0021	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		40,000.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,992	LF	7.50 14,940.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	23	LF	15.00 345.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	125.00 625.00
0025	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	250	LF	5.00 1,250.00
0026	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLS ***** 25' SA, TENON MOUNT	1	EA	6,500.00 6,500.00
0027	5045000000-N	1404	LIT STD MTLS ***** 25' TA, TENON MOUNT	2	EA	7,500.00 15,000.00
0028	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R1	1	EA	1,750.00 1,750.00
0029	5070000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** Type R2	2	EA	2,150.00 4,300.00
0030	5080000000-N	SP	LITE STD LUM ***** RDW, 70W LED	5	EA	2,100.00 10,500.00
0031	5205000000-E	1410	**#8 W/G FEEDR N ***** 2, 1-1/2	290	LF	22.50 6,525.00
0032	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** IG18	1	EA	550.00 550.00
0033	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** LS18	1	EA	750.00 750.00

TIP NO TN-6128

FED AID NO 5151901

GRADING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND LIGHTING

INTERSECTION OF US 25/70 AND US 25/70 BUS (IVY RIVER RD)

MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC
BALSAM GROVE, NC

0034	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	715	LF	5.00	3,575.00
0036	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	30	TON	60.00	1,800.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	100.00	1,500.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	100.00	1,500.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2,000.00	1,000.00
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	5.00	500.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,500.00	1,250.00
0042	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	40.00	8,000.00
0043	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	2.00	120.00
0044	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	35.00	700.00
0045	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625	SY	3.00	16,875.00
0046	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	30	LF	10.00	300.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	5,000.00	2,500.00
0048	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	1,000.00	500.00
0049	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00
0050	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,000.00	250.00
0051	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00
0052	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	2,000.00	500.00
0053	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	1,500.00	10,500.00
0054	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	500.00	500.00
0055	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	685,153.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	685,153.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION	1 294,966.47
CRW LAND SERVICES LLC	2 296,355.75
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	3 360,033.35
BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC	4 363,835.60
AUSTIN GRADING AND LAND MANAGEMENT LLC	5 403,127.62
BBUDC INC	6 449,485.65
HOOPERS GRADING CO	7 449,830.05
TERAFLEX GROUP LLC	8 458,581.75
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC	9 468,458.53
MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC	10 685,153.50